



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 14176 of 2025

RAJESH RATHORE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/01/2026	Mr. Ramcharan Sahu, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Mayur Khandelwal, Panel Lawyer for the Respondents No. 1 & 2 /State. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondents. Mr. Mayur Khandelwal, Panel Lawyer accepts notice on behalf of the Respondents No. 1 & 2/State. Hence, no process fee is required to be paid for these respondents. Issue notice to the Respondent No. 3, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within 03 weeks. List this case in the month of February, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	