



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 14176 of 2025

RAJESH RATHORE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

18/03/2026	Mr. Ramcharan Sahu, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned State counsel raised objection that petitioner is working with the Janpad Panchayat. Grievance of petitioner is of non-relieving from the present place of posting pursuant to the order of transfer, however, concerned Janpad Panchayat is not arrayed as party respondent. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for a week's time to file appropriate application for impleadment of necessary party. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	