



2026:CGHC:19190



2026:CGHC:19190

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 14176 of 2025

Rajesh Rathore S/o Kamleshwar Prasad Rathore Aged About 42 Years Working As Assistant Development Extension Officer, At Janpad Panchayat Katekalyan, District Dantewada Chhattisgarh (Petitioner Name Correctly Written As Per Service Record)

... Petitioner

versus

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary, Department Of Panchayat And Rural Development, Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya, Atal Nagar, Nawa Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh

2 - Collector Dantewada, District Dantewada Chhattisgarh

3 - Chief Executive Officer Zila Panchayat Dantewada, District Dantewada Chhattisgarh

... Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Ramcharan Sahu Advocate
For Respondent- State	:	Mrs. Anuja Sharma, Dy. Govt. Advocate

S.B.: Hon'ble Shri Parth Prateem Sahu, Judge

Order on Board

25.04.2026



2026:CGHC:19190

2 / 2

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the instant writ petition with liberty to file better constituted petition.
2. In view of submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, this writ petition stands **dismissed as withdrawn** with liberty as prayed for.

Certified copy as per rules.

sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Alfiza